

REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET

(Please Type)

Date: 6/18/2008

Docket No.:

080323-TC

1. Division Name/Staff Name: Division Of Competitive Markets & Enforcement/Isler

2. OPR:

3. OCR: Office Of The General Counsel

4. Suggested Docket Title: Compliance investigation of PATS Certificate No. 598, issued to Richard M. Slezak Pay Telephones, for apparent second-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

5. Suggested Docket Mailing List (attach separate sheet if necessary)

A. Provide NAMES OR ACRONYMS ONLY if a regulated company.

B. Provide COMPLETE NAME AND ADDRESS for all others. (Match representatives to companies.)

1. Parties and their representatives (if any):

2. Interested persons and their representatives (if any):

6. Check one:

Documentation is attached.

Documentation will be provided with recommendation.

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

05164 JUN 18 08

Regulatory Assessment Fee Account Information

History History 2 Statistics Comments Forms Mailing Company Accounts Dockets Consumer

Company Identification

Complete Name: Richard M. Slezak Pay Telephones

Mailing Name: Richard M. Slezak Pay Telephones

Company Code: TC517 Regulated: 02/15/1986 Inactive:

RAF Account Information

RAF Period Covered: 01/01/2007-12/31/2007 PAT Service: PAT

Refund Write off True up

Confidential
 RAF Form Received
 RAF Account Satisfied
 Amended Return
 Extension Approved
 RAF Correspondence Suspended

Actual Return
 Estimated Return

Number of Payments Received: 0

Do Not Calculate: Penalty Interest
 Comments Available

Operating Revenue: \$0.00 Gross Intrastate Revenue: \$0.00
 RAF Rate: Net RAF Due: \$0.00

Assessments	Due	Paid	Owe
RAF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Penalty	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interest	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Extension Fee	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Print/Preview
RAF Documents
 Annual Reports
 Edit
 Cancel

4 of 10

Modification Log
 12/04/2007
 Last modification was made on Tuesday, December 4, 2007 at 1:11 PM by David Brown

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE
 05164 JUN 18 08
 FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

State of FL
Public Service

2540 Shumard Oak
Tallahassee, Florida



7006 2760 0003 8793 9001

1st Notice 2/25
2nd Notice 3-1-8
Return 3-11-8



February 21, 2008

TC517-07-0-D
Richard M. Slezak Pay Telephones
12100 Gulf Blvd.
Treasure Island, FL 33706-5126

US Mailer 041
\$ 0.00

NIXIE 337 4E 1 07 03/17/08

RETURN TO SENDER
UNCLAIMED
UNABLE TO FORWARD

BC: 32300

*0939-03432-21-35

33706+5126-00 C011



TC517-07-0-D



Track & Confirm

FAQs

Track & Confirm

Search Results

Label/Receipt Number: 7006 2760 0003 8793 9001
Status: **Delivered**

Your item was delivered at 2:26 PM on February 23, 2008 in SAINT PETERSBURG, FL 33706.

Track & Confirm

Enter Label/Receipt Number.

Go >

Notification Options

Track & Confirm by email

Get current event information or updates for your item sent to you or others by email. **Go >**

Site Map Contact Us Errors Gov't Services Jobs Privacy Policy Terms of Use National & Premier Accounts

Copyright © 1999-2007 USPS. All Rights Reserved.

No FEAR Act/EEO Data FOIA

Postal Inspectors
Preserving the Trust

Inspector General
Promoting Integrity

Scanned

*TC 517
Richard M...
Del. 2/23
Due 3/10*

MCD Company Information for TC517

2nd

Printed on 06/16/2008 at 11:41:06 by PJI

Company Code: TC517
Complete Name: Richard M. Slezak Pay Telephones
Mailing Name: Richard M. Slezak Pay Telephones
Certificate No(s): 598
Status: Active
Regulation Date: 02/15/1986
Bankruptcy: No
Company Liaison #1: Richard M. Slezak
Title:
Mailing Address: 12100 Gulf Blvd.

Physical Location: Treasure Island, FL 33706-5126
12100 Gulf Blvd.

Phone: Treasure Island, FL 33706-5126
Fax: (727) 360-1153

Related Dockets:

850991-TC Application of BEACH HOUSE MOTEL & APARTMENTS for certificate to provide pay telephone service.

860937-TC Request of BEACH HOUSE MOTEL & APARTMENTS for name change on Certificate No. 598 to RICHARD M. SLAZAK PAY TELEPHONES.

920512-TC

Initiation of show cause proceedings against RICHARD M. SLAZAK PAY TELEPHONES for violation of Rule 25-4.0161(2), F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fee Filing.

Co. pd RAFTs &
\$250 fine